

**CNR No. WBND07-000198-2021**

**T.S. 158 of 2021**

Present: Yozna Lama

J.O. Code- WB01349

Order No.05

Dated 22-08-2022

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defendants no. 1 to 3 file a petition for exparte vacate, U/Sec 5 limitation act, U/Sec 7(1) & U/Sec. 7(2) of W.B.P.T act, Challan for Shraban, 1429 and W.S of defendants no. 1 to 3.

Copy served.

All be kept in record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-11-2022 for exparte hearing of the suit.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)

Nabadwip, Nadia

In Charge