

CNR No. WBND07-000198-2021

T.S. 158 of 2021

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

Order No.13

Dated 16-01-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/Sec. 7(2) petition.

Defendants file a lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18-03-2023 for hearing of U/Sec 7(2) petition as last chance, W.O if any in mean time.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia