

WBND070001982021



Title Suit/158/2021
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509

MADHU SUDAN SAHA Vs. PRITIDHARA DUTTA AND 3 OTHERS

Order No.43

Dated 06-11-2024

Today is fixed for further examination of PW1.

Defendant is absent without step.

Exparte shall be heard against defendant.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 24-02-2025 for further examination of PW1 positively in exparte.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.